
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 03/23/15 

AGENDA ITEM: 

PSA Supplement No. 1, BNSF Railroad Grade Separation Study 

PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 
John A. Cowling x ~ DEPARTMENT: 

Public Works - Engineering 

ATTACHMENTS: 
PSA Supplement 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT: 

$0.00 

SUMMARY: 

On June 23, 2014, the City entered into a Professional Services Agreement with 
BergerABAM Engineers - to provide the City with comprehensive feasibility study of grade 
separation possibilities with the City' s surface streets and the BNSF railroad mainline. 

The enclosed Supplement No. 1 provides for a no-cost extension of the Agreement end 
date to June 30, 2015 - in order to provide time for BergerABAM to finalize the study 
currently in draft form. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the enclosed Supplement 
No. 1 to the City' s Professional Services Agreement with BergerABAM, extending the agreement 
end date to June 30, 2015 

Item 9 - 1



SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 
TO 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
FOR 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE 

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is made and entered into on the 11 day of 
December, 2014, between the City of Marysville, hereinafter called the "City" and 
Berger ABAM, hereinafter called the "Consultant." 

WITNESSETH THAT: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement for City of 
Marysville BNSF Railroad Grade Separation Study, hereinafter called the "Project," said 
Agreement being dated June 23, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to supplement said Agreement, by expanding the Scope of 
Services to provide for a no cost time extension for this Agreement, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants and performance 
contained herein or attached and incorporated, and made a part hereof, the parties hereto agree as 
follows: 

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for Professional Services dated June 23, 
2014, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the following sections: 

1. Article III, Section III.3 of the Original Agreement, Term is amended to add that 
the parties agree to extend the term of the agreement to terminate at midnight June 30, 2015. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SUPPLEMENT AL 
AGREEMENT NO. 1 as of the day and year first above written. 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - Supplemental- Page 1 of2 
W/forms/municipal/MV0038.B PSA Supplemental 2014 

Item 9 - 2



CITY OF MARYSVILLE Berger AB AM 

By: _________ _ 

Mayor 

ATTEST/ AUTHENTICATED: 

City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - Supplemental-Page 2 of2 
W/forms/municipal/MV0038.B PSA Supplemental 2014 

Item 9 - 3




